
CASE NO. PARTY 

COUNTY COURT 

LEON COUNTY COURT 

JUDGE 

FEBRUARY 10, 2026 at 9:00 AM 

26-145-CCCR-00006 AKO, ERHOVWONSE UYOTA 

DATE OF 03/22/2025 

ATTORNEY /BONDSMAN 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: 
BND ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT 

OFFENSE: POSS MARIJ < 2oz 
INTERP: Bond Type: 
TRN: 

25-145-CCCR-00217 BRYANT, JOSHUA WAYNE 

DATE OF 02/26/2024 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT BND ANCO 2 BAIL BONDS-

OFFENSE: ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
INTERP: 
TRN: 9322666633 

25-145-CCCR-00221 CASH, KENDAL LUCAN 

DATE OF 10/12/2025 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT 

OFFENSE: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
INTERP: 
TRN: 9322672633 

25-145-CCCR-00099 CHRISTIAN, ROSE MARIE 

DATE OF 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT 

OFFENSE: POSS MARIJ < 2oz 
INTERP: 
TRN: 

12/18/2024 

Bond Type: 

Bond Type: 

Bond Type: 

Surety Bond 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: 
BND 

Personal Recognizance 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: 
BND 



CASE NO. PARTY 

COUNTY COURT 

LEON COUNTY COURT 

JUDGE 

FEBRUARY 10, 2026 at 9:00 AM 

26-145-CCCR-00005 CURRY, ELIJAH JUWAN 

DATE OF 09/29/2025 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT 

OFFENSE: POSS MARIJ < 2oz 
INTERP: 
TRN: 932267251X 

26-145-CCCR-00007 CURRY, ELIJAH JUWAN 

DATE OF 10/02/2025 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT 

Bond Type: 

ATTORNEY /BONDSMAN 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: 
BND LOS LOBOS II - $1,500.00 

Surety Bond 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: 
BND LOS LOBOS 11 - $1,500.00 

OFFENSE: UNLAWFUL CARRYING WEAPON 
INTERP: Bond Type: Surety Bond 
TRN: 932267251 X 

26-145-CCCR-00008 PERSAUD, STEFFI ANN 

DATE OF 08/08/2025 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT 

OFFENSE: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
INTERP: 
TRN: 9322671920 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: BANKHEAD, JOHN 
BND CAPPS BAIL BONDS 

Bond Type: Surety Bond 

25-145-CCCR-00152 SILVA, SHAZZALYNN MARIE CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DATE OF 02/12/2025 DEF: 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT BND 

OFFENSE: POSS MARIJ < 2oz 
INTERP: Bond Type: 
TRN: 



CASE NO. PARTY 

COUNTY COURT 

LEON COUNTY COURT 

JUDGE 

FEBRUARY 10, 2026 at 9:00 AM 

26-145-CCCR-00009 STRONG, KEN RIC DAMON, JR. 

DATE OF 10/15/2025 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT 

OFFENSE: POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
INTERP: Bond Type: 
TRN: 9322672668 

26-145-CCCR-00010 STRONG, KEN RIC DAMON, JR. 

DATE OF 10/15/2025 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT 

OFFENSE: POSS MARIJ < 2oz 
INTERP: Bond Type: 
TRN: 9322672668 

ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: 
BND CAPPS BAIL BONDS 

Surety Bond 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: 
BND CAPPS BAIL BONDS 

Surety Bond 

25-145-CCCR-00203 TORRES, CARLOS ALBERTO 

DATE OF 11/14/2025 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT 

OFFENSE: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
INTERP: 
TRN: 9322672978 

2023-23082 VERA ESCOBAR, RICARDO 

DATE OF 08/05/2020 

BND TORRES, RAFAEL- $2,000.00 

Bond Type: County Clerk Criminal Cash 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: MUNIZ-MONROY, MARJORIE~ 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT BND 

OFFENSE: TRAFFIC OFFENSE CLASS C-ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS 
INTERP: Bond Type: 
TRN: 



CASE NO. PARTY 

COUNTY COURT 

LEON COUNTY COURT 

JUDGE 

FEBRUARY 10, 2026 at 9:00 AM 

2023-23081 VERA ESCOBAR, RICARDO 

DATE OF 08/05/2020 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT 

ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: MUNIZ-MONROY, MARJORIE~ 
BND 

OFFENSE: TRAFFIC OFFENSE CLASS C- OVER GROSS (ZONED) 
INTERP: Bond Type: 
TRN: 

26-145-CCCR-00011 WEATHERFORD, DAN ENE ALLISON CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DATE OF 07/19/2025 DEF: SANDERS, RAYMOND 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT BND SONNY ELLEN BAIL BONDS-

OFFENSE: ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
INTERP: 
TRN: 9322671793 

26-145-CCCR-00004 WHITE, RICKY GERMAL 

DATE OF 02/19/2025 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT 

OFFENSE: POSS MARIJ < 202 
INTERP: 
TRN: 9322670045 

Bond Type: 

Bond Type: 

Surety Bond 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: 
BND ANCO 2 BAIL BONDS -

Surety Bond 

2023-23112 WRIGHT, SHANNON LEE CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DATE OF 10/04/2022 DEF: 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT BND 

OFFENSE: TRAFFIC OFFENSE CLASS C- FAIL TO DISPLAY TXDMV CAB CARD 
INTERP: Bond Type: 
TRN: 
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LEON COUNTY COURT 

JUDGE 

FEBRUARY 10, 2026 at 9:00 AM 

2023-23113 WRIGHT, SHANNON LEE 

DATE OF 10/04/2022 

ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: 
ACTION: ARRAIGNMENT BND 

OFFENSE: TRAFFIC OFFENSE CLASS C- VIOLATE CDL RESTRICTION-OTHER RESTRICTION 
INTERP: 
TRN: 

25-145-CCCR-00028 ANDREWS, KRISTINA ANN 

DATE OF 10/05/2024 
ACTION: PRE-TRIAL HEARING 

OFFENSE: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
INTERP: 
TRN: 9322668814 

Bond Type: 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: BANKHEAD, JOHN 
BND WHITEHURST, SHAWN -

Bond Type: County Clerk Criminal Cash 

2023-23089 ESPINOSA TOIRAC, ARGENIS CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DATE OF 08/04/2022 DEF: DE ROSA, LEONARD 
ACTION: PRE-TRIAL HEARING BND 

OFFENSE: TRAFFIC OFFENSE CLASS C- OVER WEIGHT GROUP OF AXLES 
INTERP: 
TRN: 

25-145-CCCR-00119 KATZLER, JESSIE PAUL 

DATE OF 04/19/2025 
ACTION: PRE-TRIAL HEARING 

OFFENSE: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
INTERP: 
TRN: 9322670762 

Bond Type: 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

Bond Type: 

DEF: COMERFORD, ALEC 
BND ANCO 2 BAIL BONDS -

Surety Bond 
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LEON COUNTY COURT 

JUDGE 

FEBRUARY 10, 2026 at 9:00 AM 

CASE NO. PARTY 

25-145-CCCR-00118 KATZLER, JESSIE PAUL 

DATE OF 04/19/2025 
ACTION: PRE-TRIAL HEARING 

OFFENSE: RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
INTERP: 
TRN: 9322670762 

2022-22917 

DATE OF 

LUA-SOSA, JESUS ALBERTO 

04/01/2022 
ACTION: PRE-TRIAL HEARING 

OFFENSE: POSS MARIJ < 202 
INTERP: 
TRN: 

Bond Type: 

Bond Type: 

25-145-CCCR-00155 STEWART, BRACSTON ANDREW 

DATE OF 02/04/2024 
ACTION: PRE-TRIAL HEARING 

OFFENSE: TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
INTERP: Bond Type: 
TRN: 9322666447 

25-145-CCCR-00156 STEWART, BRACSTON ANDREW 

DATE OF 02/04/2024 
ACTION: PRE-TRIAL HEARING 

OFFENSE: TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
INTERP: Bond Type: 
TRN: 9322666447 

ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: COMERFORD, ALEC 
BND ANCO 2 BAIL BONDS-

Surety Bond 

CPL: 

DEF: 
BND 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: HYDE, HEATH 
BND HYDE, HEATH - $10,000.00 

Attorney Bond - Jail 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: HYDE, HEATH 
BND HYDE, HEATH - $10,000.00 

Attorney Bond - Jail 
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LEON COUNTY COURT 

JUDGE 

FEBRUARY 10, 2026 at 9:00 AM 

25-145-CCCR-00157 STEWART, BRACSTON ANDREW 

DATE OF 02/04/2024 
ACTION: PRE-TRIAL HEARING 

OFFENSE: ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 

ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: HYDE, HEATH 
BND HYDE, HEATH - $50,000.00 

INTERP: Bond Type: Attorney Bond - Jail 
TRN: 9322666447 

25-145-CCCR-00113 LIRA, QUIUBER DELOSSANTOS CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: DATE OF 04/19/2025 
ACTION: STATUS HEARING 

OFFENSE: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
INTERP: 
TRN: 9322670754 

25-145-CCCR-00100 SWIFT, BRANDON LEE 

DATE OF 11/27/2024 
ACTION: STATUS HEARING 

OFFENSE: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
INTERP: 
TRN: 9322669284 

BND ANCO 2 BAIL BONDS-

Bond Type: Surety Bond 

CPL: COOK, KEITH 

DEF: SANDERS, RAYMOND 
BND SONNY ELLEN BAIL BONDS-

Bond Type: Surety Bond 




